## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Martin FUCHS			09/13/2006		
Ying-Xin WANG			04/20/2006		
Yi-Shuian HUANG			04/20/2006		
Neil X. KRUEGER			09/13/2006		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	CellPoint Dia	gnostics, Inc.			
Street Address:	480 Arsenal	-			
Internal Address:	Suite 130				
City:	Watertown				
State/Country:		MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02472				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	er:	11322791			
CORRESPONDEN					
Fax Number:	(617)42 ill bo cont via US				
Correspondence wi Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessiu.		
Phone: 607 4280200   Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com					
Correspondent Nan					
Address Line 1:	Clark & Elbing, LLP				
Address Line 2:	101 Federal St				
Address Line 4:	Boston,	MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50392/003006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul T. Clark			
		JL	PATENT		
500163476 REEL: 018381 FRAME: 0042					

Total Attachments: 3 source=50392\_003006\_Assignment#page1.tif source=50392\_003006\_Assignment#page2.tif source=50392\_003006\_Assignment#page3.tif

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50392/003006

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Martin Fuchs	Uxbridge	Massachusetts
Ying-Xin Wang	Newtonville	Massachusetts
Yi-Shuian Huang	Roslindale	Massachusetts
Neil X. Krueger	Jamaica Plain	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
CellPoint Diagnostics, Inc.	Delaware	480 Arsenal Street Suite 130 Watertown, MA 02472

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENRICHMENT AND ALTERATION OF CIRCULATING TUMOR CELLS AND OTHER PARTICLES	December 29, 2005	11/322,791

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018381 FRAME: 0044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 📩 day of enper 2006. this1 L.S. MARTIN FUCHS STATE OF :ss. COUNTY OF 2006, before me, the undersigned notary Before me this day of HS; proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, public, personally appeared MARTIN FUC) une light be the person whose name is subscribed Ber Sorral which consisted of to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. J. COOPER McDONALD Ndtary Public NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013 [Notary's Seal Here] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto, set my hand and seal at this 20fl day of , 2006. L.S. **YING-XIN** STATE OF :ss. COUNTY OF Before me this 20th day of \_ A p , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared YING-XIN WANG, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of MAROL \_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public My Commission/Expires: J. COOPER McDONALD [Notary's Seal Here] NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this Zofeday of a per ( , 2006.	
	L.S.
YI-SHUHAN HUANG	
STATE OF Massachusells:	
:ss. County of:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Before me this $20\%$ day of $20\%$ , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared YI-SHUIAN HUANG, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of $MHD$ to be the person whose	
is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as h free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	iis/her
( and light la)	
Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	D
COMMONWEAL TH OF MASSACHUSE My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2	ET IS 2013
IN WILNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1) stutown	
this 15 day of September, 2006.	
NEIL X. KRUEGER	L.S.
Al appropriate the	
STATE OF // CSSI / COLOR SECONDESS.	
COUNTY OF Middlesur	
17 Sonti las.	
Before me this <u>B</u> day of <u>C</u> day of <u>C</u> day of <u>C</u> before me, the undersigned notar public, personally appeared NEIL X. KRUEGER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	ý
identification, which consisted of person whose mouth the terms whose	name
is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that hethe executed the same as h free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	is/her
1- Coop McAmall	
Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
J. COOPER McDC NOTARY PUBL COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA My Commission Expires Me	LIC ACHUSETTS

.

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/12/2006

•